## OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

03-14-2002

(Rev. 3-0	0651-0027 (eyn 5/F/IMA NCE CE OTION	2015315 ———	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached original documents or cop	by thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Addit	AT&T Corp., New York, NY <b>Z-19-07</b> tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: The University of Colorado Street address: 4740 Walnut Street, Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	, Boulder, CO 80306-1140		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 09/08/2000				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is	s:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,524,148			
	Attorney Docket No.: UCF0001 CON				
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes · No	'			
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved: 1		
	Name: Stuart T. Langley Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP One Tabor Center 1200 17th Street, Suite 1500 Street Address: same as above City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged t			
		8. Deposit account number:  50-1123  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy of the		
	Stuart T. Langley Name of Person signing Signature  Signature  Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

00000080 5524148 03/13/2002 DBYRNE

FC:581

\\\BO - 81094/5 - #30671 v1

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0655** 

## EXHIBIT B

## U.S. Patent Assignment Form

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AT&T Corp., a New York Corporation, having its principal place of business at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York (the "Assignor"), does hereby convey, assign, and transfer to The University of Colorado Foundation, Inc. a Colorado nonprofit corporation, having its principal place of business at 4740 Walnut Street, P.O. Box 1140, Boulder, CO 80306-1140, Colorado (the "assignee") the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the United States patents listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Patents"), including, without limitation, all certificates of issuance of the Patents listed in Schedule 1 and all rights of the Assignor, together with all causes of actions (and the proceeds thereof) in favor of Assignor heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing with respect to the United States Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the day of September, 2000.

AT&T CORP.

Name:

Title:

Name: Title:

Swern to and subscribed

before me this

the day of left, 2000

MARION G. RILEY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Explies 4/5/2005

16

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0656

## SCHEDULE 1

U.S. Patent No.	Inventors	Title	Filing Date	Issuance Date
4,922,522	Scanlon	Telecommunications Access to Lottery Systems	June 7, 1988	May 1, 1990
5,392,343	Davitt et al.	On Demand Language Interpretation in a Telecommunications System	November 10, 1992	February 21, 1995
5,434,920	Cox et al.	Secure Telecommunications	August 27, 1993	July 18, 1995
5,524,148	Allen et al.	Background Noise Compensation in a Telephone Network	December 29, 1993	June 4, 1996
5,485,515	Allen et al.	Background Noise Compensation in a Telephone Network	December 29, 1993	January 16, 1996

17

PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0657